Docket No.008827.0502		00 1	0 1000				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 8.5.99	RECORDATION PATE	O8-10-1999 TIMENT OF COMMERCI Vatent and Trademark Offic					
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademark	1011	11572	ents or copy there	eof.		
1. Name and Address of Conveying Part	717	2. Name and A	ddress of receiving Party	(ies):			
KENNETH R. CHITWOOD 130 Shomate Casselberry, Florida 32707	AUG 5	Name: CENT	EX CORPORATION s:	, 1			
Corporation/State: Individual/Citizenship: U.S.A		Street Address:	2728 North Harwood	1			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	City: State:	Dallas Texas Zip:	75201-1516			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Corporation/Stat	te Nevada				
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	Yes	X No		
Execution Date: July 23, 1999, respecti	vely	attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,893,434							
	Additional Numbers	attached?		Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence	6. Total number	r of applications and pate	nts involved: On	e (1)		
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Anna Conyers Kuhn	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
nternal Address: Baker & Botts, L.L.P. X Enclosed							
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue Authorized to be charg			Authorized to be charged	l to deposit accoun	t		
City: Dallas		8. Deposit acco	ount number:				
State: Texas Zip: 75201							
			Duplicate Copy of this page if p	aying by deposit accoun	nt)		
/10/1999 BCDATES 00000194 4893434	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
FC:581 40.00 0	P						
9. Statement and signature.	1	(
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregaing informat	ion is tryle and cor	rect and any attached cop	ry is a true copy of	the		
original document.		$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}$		000	7		
Anna Conyers Kuhn	Think	Buchu		8.3-77	 .		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date				
		Tota	al number of pages includ	ing cover sheet			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)							
		tach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with requ							
Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments							
	Washingt	on, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estim Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D	ate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	be recorded, including time for fice, Office of Information Sys	or reviewing the document and gathering t stems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 202	ne data needed, and completin 31, and to the Office of Mana	g and reviewing gement and		

' **ľ**'

1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):- Continued

RICHARD R. SCHMITT 1357 South Ridge Lake Circle Longwood, Florida 32750

Citizenship: U.S.A.

DAL01:467651.1 008827.0502

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **KENNETH R. CHITWOOD**, an individual, having an address of 130 Shomate, Casselberry, Florida 32707, and **RICHARD R. SCHMITT**, an individual, having an address of 1357 South Ridge Lake Circle, Longwood, Florida 32750(hereafter individually and together "**Assignor**") are two (2) of the three (3) co-owners of the patent in the United States of America listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, and the inventions described and claimed therein (collectively, the "**Patent**"); and

WHEREAS, CENTEX CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation (hereafter "Assignee"), having an address of 2728 North Harwood, Dallas, Texas 75201-1516, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, all its right, title, and interest in and to:

the Patent, as well as all continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of the Patent, and all reissues and extensions of the term of any patent or patents issuing on the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is or may be granted or issued, as fully and entirely as the same

Page 1

C:\WINDOWS\DESKTOP\My Briefcase\Pestban2\Docs\Patent Assignment.Chitwood&Schmitt.wpd

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale not been made;

(2) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to Assignor's interest in the Patent to Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Patent Assignment on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: July <u>23</u>, 1999

Kenneth R. Chitwood

Date: July <u>23</u>, 1999

Richard R Schmitt

ASSIGNEE:

CENTEX CORPORATION,

a Nevada corporation

Date: July <u>19</u>, 1999

By: _

Raymond G. Smerge

Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Officer, General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF <u>Florida</u>

On July 22, 1999, before me, Kathy Am West, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared KENNETH R. CHITWOOD, an individual, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1

Notary Public

-800-3-NOTARY

KATHY-ANN WEST
MY COMMISSION # CC 721502
EXPIRES: 02/05/2000

Fla Notary Services & Bonding

Page 3
H:\HOMESERV_ESI\Pestban2\Docs\Patent Assignment.Chitwood&Schmitt.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010144 FRAME: 0267

STATE OF FLO	ORIDA)
COUNTY OF _	Seminola	J

On July 22, 1999, before me, Karty - Ann West, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared RICHARD R. SCHMITT, an individual, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

KATHY-ANN WEST
MY COMMISSION # CC 721502
EXPIRES: 02/05/2000
1-800-3-NOTARY
Fla Notary Services & Bonding

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On July 1, 1999, before me, CAROLE L. JANSEN, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared RAYMOND G. SMERGE, Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Officer, General Counsel and Secretary of CENTEX CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CAROLE L. JANSEN
Notary Public, State of Texas

**Y Commission Expires 8-28-60

Notary Public

Page 4
H:\HOMESERV_ESI\Pestban2\Docs\Patent Assignment.Chitwood&Schmitt.wpd

EXHIBIT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

United States Patents

USPTO Registration No.	Date	Inventor(s)	Title
4,893,434	1/16/90	Richard C. Knipp, Richard R. Schmitt and Kenneth R. Chitwood	Pest exterminating system

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 5 1999.

Name

EM082631385 US

Express Mail Certificate Number

DAL01:399748 111111.1111

> PATENT REEL: 010144 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 08/05/1,999